

American Express® Terms and Conditions

- The Offer is open to all American Express Corporate Cards(Cards issued by a third party bearing the name or trademark or service mark or logo of American Express) Cardmembers whose accounts are valid and in good standing. An American Express Cardmember ("Cardmember") for the purpose of this Offer means a person holding a Card issued by American Express Banking Corp. in India.
- The offer would be valid on above mentioned cards issued in India only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of services nor guarantees the quality
 of the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so
 obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes with regards to the
 quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service
 establishment directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever with regards to
 the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise
 out of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
 American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and
 conditions of the offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the terms and conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- To receive this offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express Card. No cash alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in Delhi only.

Akbar Travels Terms & Conditions

Offer Validity: 23rd September 2024 to 30th November 2024

Flight	Offer (Instant Discount)	Booking Value	Sector
First Class	Flat 15% off up to INR 7,500	NA	International
Business class	Flat 10% off up to INR 5,000	NA	International
INTL Economy	Flat Instant Discount of INR 750	10,000/- & above	International

DOM Economy	Flat Instant Discount of INR 500	5,000/- & above	Domestic
Hotel	Flat Instant Discount of 15% (on Base Fare)	5,000/- & above	Dom & Intl

Terms and conditions:

- Offer can be redeemed by using Promo code ATAMEX
- Offer is valid on Akbar Online website & Mobile App
- Offer is valid for travel till 30th November 2024.
- Card member will not be eligible for the discount in case of full/partial cancellation
- Offer is valid Once per User/card per service per month during the offer period
- For any queries you can email us on mysupport@akbartravels.com all the queries will be addressed and responded to within 24 hrs.

Terms and Conditions: Flight

- Offer is valid Once per User/card per service per month during the offer period.
- To avail the offer, the flight or hotel Booking needs to be done on or before the offer expiry date. The travel period can be beyond the offer expiry date
- To avail the offer, kindly enter and validate "ATAMEX" in the Promo code section.
- Offer is directly valid on www.akbartravels.com and Akbar Travels App only.
- This offer cannot be clubbed with any other offer of Akbartravels.com.
- The offer is valid for Adult and Child bookings only. This offer is not valid for Infant bookings.
- All tickets would be subject to availability at the time of booking and will be governed by the standard airline terms and conditions.
- Date change, Rebooking and Refund charges will be applicable as per the fare rules.
- Card member will not be eligible for the discount in case of full/partial cancellation.
- Akbartravels.com reserves the right to change, modify or withdraw the offer at any given point of time.
- Akbartravels.com reserves the right to add or withdraw any airline from the offer during the promotion period.
- Akbartravels.com shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising due to force majeure event.
- In no event, the entire liability of Akbar Travels under this offer shall exceed the amount of promotional discount under this offer.

- Akbartravels.com reserves the right to reverse any excess and/or ineligible amount credited into the customers' card or account, without any prior consent from the customer.
- Akbartravels.com shall not be liable to for any indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the offer.
- All disputes related to the offer shall be the subject matter of the jurisdiction of the Mumbai High Court. The prevailing statutory laws of India shall be applicable to the offer.
- Customer's, who are Travel Agents by occupation, are barred from making bookings for their customer's and Akbartravels.com reserves the right to deny the offer against such bookings or to cancel such bookings. For such cases, Akbartravels.com shall not refund the booking amount.
- The Customers agree to be bound by the terms & conditions contained herein. Without a Customer being required to do any further act, he/she shall be deemed to have read, understood and unconditionally accepted the terms & conditions herein.

Terms and Conditions: Hotel

- Offer is valid Once per User/card per service per month during the offer period.
- This offer is valid for bookings made on or before 30th November 2024
- To avail the offer, kindly enter and validate " **ATAMEX"** in the Promo code section.
- Offer is directly valid on www.akbartravels.com (Desktop) and Akbar Travels App only.
- Discount amount will be calculated on "Base Fare" only.
- This offer cannot be clubbed with any other offer of Akbartravels.com.
- Date change, Rebooking and Refund charges will be applicable as per the Hotels Policies.
- Discount amount will be reversed in case of any cancellation.
- Akbartravels.com the right to change, modify or withdraw the offer at any given point of time.
- Akbartravels.com reserves the right to add or withdraw any Hotel from the offer during the promotion period.
- Akbartravels.com shall not be liable for any loss or damage arising due to force majeure event
- In no event, the entire liability of Akbar Travels under this offer shall exceed the amount of promotional discount under this offer.
- Akbartravels.com reserves the right to reverse any excess and/or ineligible amount credited into the customer& card or account, without any prior consent from the customer.
- Akbartravels.com shall not be liable to for any indirect, punitive, special, incidental or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with the offer.

- All disputes related to the offer shall be the subject matter of the jurisdiction of the Mumbai High Court.
- The prevailing statutory laws of India shall be applicable to the offer.
- Customer's, who are Travel Agents by occupation, are barred from making bookings for their customer's and Akbartravels.com reserves the right to deny the offer against such bookings or to cancel such bookings. For such cases, Akbartravels.com shall not refund the booking amount.
- The Customers agree to be bound by the terms & conditions contained herein. Without a Customer being required to do any further act, he/she shall be deemed to have read, understood and unconditionally accepted the terms & conditions herein.

Akbar Travels reserves the right, at any time, without prior notice and without assigning any reason whatsoever, to add/alter/modify/change or vary all of these terms and conditions or to replace, wholly or in part, this offer by another offer, whether similar to this offer or not, or to extend or withdraw it altogether